Tel.: +45 86 44 78 77  ·  Mail: sales@comadan.com
C-mac®
3-phase monitoring of phase asymmetry
Monitors correct phase sequence
Adjustable asymmetry level 5-25 %
1-pole relay output8A/ 250V AC
AC supply voltages up to 3 x 415 VAC
Made in accordance with the and EMC regulations

relay
Connections RP31:
Ordering guide RP31:
Supply Type no.
Supply
L1 L2 L3
Hysteresis: 1 - 3,5 %.
Reaction delay: typ. 1 sec.
Indications:
Green LED: Supply voltage connected
Red LED: Relay aktive
Max. load, relay:  1-pole:8A- 250 VAC,
ohmic load
EMC and safety regulations.
Emmision: EN 50 081 - 1
Immunity: EN 50 082 - 2
Safety: EN 60 730
Approvals: The units are produced in accordance with the CE
og low voltage regulations.
3 x 220 V RP31-1-3-220-50
3 x 380 V RP31-1-3-380-50
3 x 400 V RP31-1-3-400-50
3 x 415 V RP31-1-3-415-50
Note 1: The type numbers are shown for 50 Hz supply.
for 60 HZ supply, replace -50 with -60.
Note 2: The unit is also available with supply
connections to pins 5-6-7 instead of pins 5-7-9.